

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 392 OF 2010

P.C. GUGAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.C. VISWANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 393 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anis Mohd, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.  
Mrs Manju Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv  
Mr S Vallinayagam,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing for some of the respondents has pointed out that unserved respondents are not contesting respondents and they may not be necessary party in such transfer petition.

They have also file counter affidavit.

Petitioner is directed to confirm dasti service on remaining respondents without fail before 11.11.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj