

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 392 OF 2010

P.C. GUGAMANI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.C. VISWANATHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 393 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
with CRLMP.No.26350/10 (appln.for vacating stay)

Date: 16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratna Karar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Mohd. Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Y.Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter  
be adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master