

the other matter. Learned counsel for the
petitioners has no objection to such prayer.
Accordingly, let these petitions be heard along
with SLP(Crl.)No.10036 of 2009.(titled P.C.Gugamani
& Anr. Vs. N.K.K.P. Raja & Anr.)

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master