

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10036/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLOP No. 18231/2009

P.C.GUGAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.K.P RAJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 392 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 393 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent, which is not opposed on behalf of the
petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master