

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10036/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CRLOP No.18231/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.C.GUGAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.K.P RAJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 392 of 2010

T.P.(CRL) NO. 393 of 2010

((With appln.(s) for stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Mohd, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Y.Raja Gopalan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, let the matter be adjourned till six weeks after the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar